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General information: Academic year 2016-17

UnitID

Name

City

State

Web Address
OPEID

Title IV Institution
Control

Level

Institution Category
Carnegie Classification

Award levels

Religious Affiliation
Calendar System
Reporting Method
Campus Setting
Distance Learning

205470

Sinclair Community College
Dayton

OH

www.sinclair.edu

00311900

Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs

Public

At least 2 but less than 4 years

Degree-granting, associate's and certificates

Associate's Colleges: Mixed Transfer/Career & Technical-High Nontraditional
Less than one year certificate

One but less than two years certificate

Associate's degree

Not applicable

Semester

Student charges for full academic year and fall GR/SFA/retention rate cohort
City: Midsize

Offers undergraduate courses and/or programs

Student Charges

Cost of attendance for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates: Academic year 2016-17

Published tuition and required fees

In-district

In-state

Out-of-state
Books and supplies

Off-campus (not with family) room and board
Off-campus (not with family) other expenses
Off-campus (with family) other expenses

Total Cost

Off-campus (not with family), in-district
Off-campus (not with family), in-state
Off-campus (not with family), out of state
Off-campus (with family), in-district
Off-campus (with family), in-state
Off-campus (with family), out-of-state

$2,476
$3,604
$6,868
$1,080
$5,742
$2,070
$2,070

$11,368
$12,496
$15,760
$5,626
$6,754
$10,018

Typical tuition and required fees for full-time students: Academic year 2016-17

Level of student
Undergraduate

Out-of-state
$6,878

In-state
$3,611

In-district
$2,477

Student Financial Aid


http://www.sinclair.edu

Student Financial Aid, 2015-16

Percent receiving aid

All undergraduate students

Any grant or scholarship aid 55%
Pell grants 36%
Federal student loans 37%
Full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students
Any student financial aid 81%
Grants or scholarship aid 80%
Federal grants 48%
Pell grants 48%
Other federal grants 6%
State or local grants and scholarships 8%
Institutional grants and scholarships 44%
Student loan aid 43%
Federal student loans 43%

Other student loans

Average amount of aid received

$2,969
$3,277
$4,519

$3,412
$3,966
$3,905

$563
$1,349
$1,559
$4,036
$4,010
$6,184

Average net price of attendance for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students
who paid the in-state or in-district tuition rate and were awarded grant or scholarship aid: 2013-14 - 2015-16

5.000.00

$4.328 $4.238
$2.943
4.000.00

3.000.00
2.000.00
1.000.00

0.00

201314 201415 21516

0 Average net price

Average net price of attendance for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students
who paid the in-state or in-district tuition rate and were awarded Title IV aid, by income: 2013-14 - 2015-16

Income 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
$0 - $30,000 $4,647 $4,516 $4,097
$30,001 - $48,000 $5,511 $4,291 $4,582
$48,001 - $75,000 $4,951 $3,545 $5,322
$75,001 - $110,000 $6,453 $7,083 $6,759
$110,001 and more $7,800 $0 $7,509

Unduplicated 12-month headcount and total FTE, by student level: 2015-16



34,205 34,205

12,124 12,124

Headcounts

P Total B0 Undergraduate Graduate

Enrollment by gender, student level, and full- and part-time status: Fall 2016

Total Men Women

All students 18,610 8,046 10,564
Undergraduate 18,610 8,046 10,564
Degree/certificate seeking 15,097 6,495 8,602
First-time 3,141 1,477 1,664
Transfer-ins 1,953 818 1,135
Continuing 10,003 4,200 5,803
Nondegree/certificate seeking 3,513 1,551 1,962
Full-time students 6,056 2,896 3,160
Undergraduate 6,056 2,896 3,160
Degree/certificate seeking 5,616 2,729 2,887
First-time 1,834 914 920
Transfer-ins 888 408 480
Continuing 2,894 1,407 1,487
Nondegree/certificate seeking 440 167 273
Part-time students 12,554 5,150 7,404
Undergraduate 12,554 5,150 7,404
Degree/certificate seeking 9,481 3,766 5,715
First-time 1,307 563 744
Transfer-ins 1,065 410 655
Continuing 7,109 2,793 4,316
Nondegree/certificate seeking 3,073 1,384 1,689

Percent of all students enrolled, by race/ethnicity: Fall 2016



@

Maonrezident alien| 2

R acedethnicity unknown 15%

28]
o

Twio or more races

Y/hite B1%

i

M ative Hawaiian or Other Pacific [slander| 0

o

Hizpanic| 3
Black or African American 14%
Azian| 2%
American Indian or Alazka MNative| 1%

0% 20% 40% BO% 0%

Enrollment by race/ethiicity

Percent of all students enrolled, by age: Fall 2016
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Enrollment by distance education: Fall 2016
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Residence of first-time degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates: Fall 2016
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Number of degrees and certificates awarded, by level and race/ethnicity and gender: July 1, 2015 - June 30,

2016

Total
Race/ethnicity and
Gender

Grand total
American Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity
unknown
Nonresident alien
Men
Race/ethnicity and
Gender

Grand total
American Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity
unknown
Nonresident alien
Women
Race/ethnicity and
Gender

Grand total
American Indian or
Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity
unknown

Certificates
Below
Bachelor's
3,052

11
27
422
83
1

1,777
53

666
12

Certificates
Below
Bachelor's
1,520

5
13
194
43
1

848
22

387
7

Certificates
Below
Bachelor's
1,532

6
14
228
40
0

929
31

279

Certificates
Above
Bachelor's
0

O O OO O o o o o

Certificates
Above
Bachelor's
0

O O OO0 o o o o o

Certificates
Above
Bachelor's
0

O OO O O o o o

Associate's

1,725
4

20
157
32

0

1,276
24

193
19

Associate's

714
3

7
59
14
0

522
11

92
6

Associate's

1,011
1

13

98

18

0

754
13

101

Bachelor's

O O OO O O o o o o

Bachelor's

O O OO O O o o o o

Bachelor's

O OO O O o o o o

Master's

O O OO O O O O o o

Master's

O O OO O O O o o o

Master's

O OO O O O o o o

Doctor's
research/
scholarship
0

O O OO O O O o o

Doctor's
research/
scholarship
0

O O OO O O o o o

Doctor's
research/
scholarship
0

O OO O O O o o

Doctor's
professional
practice

O O OO O o o o o

Doctor's
professional
practice

0

O O OO0 o o o o o

Doctor's
professional
practice

0

O OO O O o o o

Doctor's
other

o

O O OO O O O O o

Doctor's
other

o

O O OO O O o o o

Doctor's
other

o

O OO O O O o o



Nonresident alien

Number of degrees and certificates awarded, by level and program: July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2016

Program

Grand total

Agriculture, Agriculture
Operations and Related
Sciences

Area, Ethnic, Cultural,
Gender, and Group
Studies

Communication,
Journalism, and Related
Programs
Communications
Technologies/Technicians
and Support Services
Computer and
Information Sciences and
Support Services
Personal and Culinary
Services

Education

Engineering

Engineering Technologies
and Engineering-related
Fields

Foreign Languages,
Literatures, and
Linguistics

Family and Consumer
Sciences/Human
Sciences

Legal Professions and
Studies

English Language and
Literature/Letters

Liberal Arts and
Sciences, General
Studies and Humanities
Biological and Biomedical
Sciences

Mathematics and
Statistics

Military Technologies and
Applied Sciences
Multi/Interdisciplinary
Studies

Parks, Recreation,
Leisure and Fitness
Studies

Philosophy and Religious
Studies

Physical Sciences
Science
Technologies/Technicians
Psychology

Homeland Security, Law
Enforcement,
Firefighting, and Related
Protective Service

Public Administration and
Social Service
Professions

Social Sciences
Construction Trades
Mechanic and Repair
Technologies/Technicians
Precision Production
Transportation and
Materials Moving

Visual and Performing
Arts

Certificates
Below
Bachelor's
3,052

64

206

58

115

661

218

163
21
17

87
684

CertificatesAssociate'sBachelor'sMaster's Doctor's research/

Above
Bachelor's

1,725

37

88
23

27
79

78

17

37

21

218

13

11

15

76

66

21

23

44

76
516

scholarship

Doctor's
professional
practice

Doctor's
other



Health Professions and
Related Programs
Business, Management,

Marketing, and Related 705 - 202 - - - - -
Support Services
History - - 13 - - - - -

Retention and Graduation

First to second year retention rates of first-time degree-seeking undergraduates: Fall 2016

1] 55%

42%

40

P art-tirne
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Firzt to zecond year retention
o rates of first-time degree-seeking
undergraduates: Fall 2016

Graduation rates of full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates within normal time, and
150% and 200% of normal time to completion: 2012 cohort
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e times, 1590% and 200% of normal
time to completion

Graduation rates of full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates within 150% of normal
time to program completion, by gender and race/ethnicity and transfer out-rate: 2013 cohort

Rate
Overall graduation rates
Total 18%
Men 17%
Women 20%
American Indian or Alaska Native 18%
Asian 17%
Black or African American 10%
Hispanic or Latino 14%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0%
White 20%
Two or more races 9%
Race/ethnicity unknown 23%
Nonresident alien 14%

Transfer out-rate 23%



Graduation rates of full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates within 150% of normal
time to program completion, by Title IV aid status: 2013 cohort

0 Pell grant recipients Stafford Loan recipients i not receive Pell grant
- not receiving Pel - or Stafford loan

Graduation rates are based on the student's completion status as of August 31, 2016.

Outcome Measures

Award and enrollment rates of degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students who entered the institution
in 2008, by cohort

Full-tirme, first-time Part-time, firzt-time Full-tirme, non-first-time Part-time, non-first-time

- Percent of adjusted cohort Fercent enrolled subsequently Percent enrallment status
receiving an award at another ingtitution Linknon

- Percent of adjuzted cohart
gtill enralled &t your inztitution

Award and enrollment status are based on the student's completion status as of August 31, 2016.

Percent distribution of core revenues, by source: Fiscal year 2016



[£1%] Local apprnpriatiuns\

"

[22%] Govermment grants and contracts

[4%) Private giftz, grants, and contracts

[2%] Investment return

[5%] Other core revenues

[29%] State appropriations

\
"—[17%] Tuition and fees

Core revenues per FTE enrollment, by source: Fiscal year 2016

Tuition and fees $2,204
State appropriations $3,720
Local appropriations $2,728
Government grants and contracts $2,867
Private gifts, grants, and contracts $493
Investment return $270
Other core revenues $701

Percent distribution of core expenses, by function: Fiscal year 2016

[11%] Academic suppaort——_

1

[14%] Institutional support

[3%] Public zervice

[13%] Student zervices

[4%] Other core expenzes

[B4%] Instruction —

Core expenses per FTE enrollment, by function: Fiscal year 2016

Instruction $6,610
Research $0
Public service $307
Academic support $1,327
Institutional support $1,743
Student services $1,636

Other core expenses $531



Human Resources

Number of full- and part-time staff and graduate assistants, by primary occupational category: Fall 2016

Occupational category
All staff
Instructional Staff
Research
Public Service
Librarians, Curators, and Archivists
Archivists, Curators, and Museum Technicians
Librarians
Library Technicians
Student and Academic Affairs and Other Education Services
Management
Business and Financial Operations
Computer, Engineering, and Science
Community Service, Legal, Arts, and Media
Healthcare Practitioners and Technical
Service Occupations
Sales and Related Occupations
Office and Administrative Support
Natural Resources, Construction, and Maintenance
Production, Transportation, and Material Moving
Graduate Assistants
Graduate Assistants Teaching
Graduate Assistants Research
Graduate Assistants Management Occupations
Graduate Assistants Business and Financial Operations Occupations
Graduate Assistants Computer, Engineering, and Science Occupations
Graduate Assistants Community Service, Legal, Arts, and Media
Graduate Assistants Library and Instructional Support
Graduate Assistants Healthcare Practitioners and Technical

Total
2,171
1,140

Full-time
875
342

A PhOXOOO

48

30
94
115

25
11
125

Number of full-time instructional, research, and public service staff, by tenure status: Fall 2016

Total

Total 342
With faculty status 342
Tenured 195
On tenure track 111
Not on tenure track 36
Multi-year contract 0
Annual contract 27
Less-than annual contract 9
Without faculty status 0

Instructional Staff

342
342
195
111
36
0
27
9

0

Research

[eNelololoNololoNo)

Part-time
1,296
798

OO OOHH OO

[eleclolloloNelNoNolNoNolo]

Public Service

[eNellollololNololNoNo)

Academic Libraries

Library collection by material type: Fiscal year 2016
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Percent distribution of library expenses, by function: Fiscal year 2016

[14%] Fringe benefitz paid out of the library budget

[F%] One-time purchases of books, senal backfiles, and..

[15%] Ongoing commitments to subcriptions

[0%] All ather materialz/zervices

[2%] Total operations and maintenance

4
[57%] Salaries and wages from the librany budget —



